l,

ł

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached optimal documents or comp threed; 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Hugo Olliphant, Franck Chastagnol, Yi-Ling Su, William Wu, Chris Brown, Thach Dang, Thomas Veino, Carol Gunby, Peter Chu and Steven Chen, Name: eBay Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125 [] Yee (X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]No 3. Neture of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Other Total number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pattert Application No. Street Adpress: and patents involved:] S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:] Mame: _Application attached? [] Pecoleed Name: _Apple L. Manig 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Address: Po NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Steward Applicational is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2043.189US1	
1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Hugo Olliphant, Franck Chastagnol, Yi-Ling Su, William Guby, Peter Chu and Steven Chen, Name: oBay Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Gity: San_Jose State: CA Zip: 25125 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Other Execution Date: August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 Additional number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional number: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled: Name: Andre L Marais 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41);§ 40.00 6. Total number of applications face or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:]9-0743 [] Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:]9-0743 9. Statement and signature. Total fue of Person Signing O2 / 1/4/OS		
Hugo Olliphant, Prack Chastagnol, Yi-Ling Su, William Wu, Chris Brown, Thach Dang, Thomas Veino, Carol Gubby, Peter Cha and Steven Chen, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? []Yes [X]No Name: GBay Inc. Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No Name: GBay Inc. Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No August 30, 2004, August 27, 2004 August 20, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 26, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004 August 26, 2004 August 26, 2004, August 27, 2004 August 26, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 26, 2004, August 27, 2004 August 26, 2004 Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: [Ponor Use THIS SPACE Nume of Park August 20, 20, 48, 95 Nume of Parks Nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct aud any attached copy is a true copy of the ofiginal document. Audre 17 Examples August 20, 20, 48, 95 Nu		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Mile Chris Brown, Inter Dang, Thomas Veino, Carol Gubby, Peter Chriand Steven Chen, Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125 Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 20, 2004, Pebrusy 11, 2005 August 26, 2004 4. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. Striet Audress: Out Protein Striet [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Name: Andre L. Maraig 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):\$ 40,00 Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. [] Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true corgo of the original document. O 2 / 14/0	1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
States 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? City: San_Jose State: CA Zip: 95125 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No (X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 26, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 26, 2004, August 26, 2004 August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 4. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:] Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2935 P.O. Box 2935 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):\$ 40.00 [] JEnclosed [] JAuthorized to be charged to deposit account Ninnespolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit acco	Gunby, Peter Chu and Steven Chen,	Name: cBay Inc.
[] Tes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Other [] Cauges 27, 2004, August 26, 2004, Additional numbers If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Addres: Name: Andre L. Marajs 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Addres: [] Enclosed Noncerge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 Statement and signature. [] Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Signature		Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 4. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Addres: []Enclosed Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. []Enclosed P.O. BOX 2038 []Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other Excurity Agreement [] Change of Name Other Excurity Agreement [] Change of Name Other Excurity Agreement [] Change of Name If dis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andre L. Marais A restent and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48.095 Name of Person Signing Signate Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
August 32, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004 A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):\$ 40,00 Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. []Enclosed Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 []Plenclosed Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 9. Statement and signature. O 2/1/4/03 Signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Signatur	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Andre L. Marais</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48.095</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Do NOT USE THIS SPACE</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	<u>August 20, 2004, August 26, 2004, August 27, 2004,</u> August 27, 2004, August 27, 2004, August 26, 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Andre L. Marais</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48.095</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Do NOT USE THIS SPACE</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	4. Application number	
A. Patent Application No. Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Andre L. Marais</u> Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095</u> Name of Person Signing Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andre L. Marais Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. []Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 []Enclosed Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 0.2 / 1.14/05 Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Signature of pages including cover sheet: 3 Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 3		non, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Andre L. Marais 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Address: []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minncapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 02.1.14/US Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Signated Date Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	A. Patent Application No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Address: []Enclosed Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 []Enclosed Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 0.2.1.14/05 Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Signated Date 0.2.1.14/05 Name of Person Signing Signated Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 5.	Serial No. 10/873,704, filed June 21, 2004	
1. Name and ress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andre L. Marais 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Address: []Enclosed Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. []Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. O2/1/4/03 Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Signatus Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. []Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. O2/114/05 Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Signature O2/114/05 Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. I JEuclosed P.O. Box 2938 [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Name of Person Signing Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name: <u>Andre L. Marais</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095</u> Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 		8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095</u> Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forceoing info	mation is true and correct and any ottochod convice the
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	copy of the original document.	A state and correct and any strached copy is a mile
Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		Date 02/14/05
	Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 3
	Fax documents to be recorded with required course there is form	
Commissioner for ratents PO Roy 1450	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	LADON TO:

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.: 3801P189

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Hugo Olliphant; Franck Chastagnol; Yi-Lang Su; William Wu; Chris Brown; Thach Dang; Thomas Veino; Carol Gunby; Peter Chu; Steve Chen

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

eBay Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2145 Hamilton Ave., San Jose, California 95125 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on June 21, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/873,704 and is entitled:

Method and System for Facilitating Merchant-Initiated Online Payments

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

3801P189

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0489

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

2004/005

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:</u>

Date Name: Hugo Olliphant Name: Franck iastagnol 8/ 8/26/ 64 Name: William Name: **Thach Dang** Name: N 8 27/04 000 Date Name: Thomas Veino З 26/04 Date Name: Carol Gunby 04 Name: Peter Chu 2/26/04 Date Name: Steve Chen Date Name:

Assignment Document Return Address:

j,

3801P189

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0490

.

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below;

Darc	Name: Hugo Olliphant
Date	Name Franck Chastagnol
Date	Name: Yi-Lung Sa
Date	Name: William Wu
Dats	Name: Chris Brown
Date	Name: Thach Dabg
Date	Name: Thomas Veino
Date Aulos	Name: Carol Gunby
Date	Name: Peter Chu
Dare	Name: Steve Chen
Date	Name:
	<u>Assignment Document Return Address;</u> BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angelos, CA 90025 Telephone: (408) 947-8200
	Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

3801P189